adjustments have no effect on the Company�s credit (provision) for income taxes since the net impact on deferred tax assets and liabilities is
offset by changes in valuation allowances. The adjustments do not affect historical net cash flows from operating, investing or financing
activities, future cash flows or the timing of payments under related leases. Moreover, the corrections do not have any impact on cash balances,
compliance with any financial covenants or debt instruments, or the current economic value of the Company�s leaseholds and its tower assets.

5

Edgar Filing: CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�Unaudited (Continued)

The adjustments to amounts previously presented in the consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2005 were
reported in the Company�s Form 10-K and are summarized as follows for the convenience of the reader:

As
Previously
Stated

Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated Reclassification

As
Currently
Stated

(In thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)
Three months ended March 31, 2005:
Site rental revenues $ 140,926 $ 542 $ 141,468 �  $ 141,468
Site rental costs of operations 47,680 643 48,323 �  48,323
General and administrative expenses 22,547 (1) 22,546 (57) 22,489
Corporate development 432 �  432 57 489
Depreciation expense 72,172 (1,985) 70,187 �  70,187
Operating income (loss) (6,107) 1,885 (4,222) �  (4,222)
Minority interests 1,275 (71) 1,204 �  1,204
Net income (loss) (128,761) 1,814 (126,947) �  (126,947)
Net income (loss) per common share � basic and diluted (0.62) 0.01 (0.61) �  (0.61)
The following tables describe the effects of the restatement on net loss and the related per share amounts for the three months ended March 31,
2005.

Three Months Ended

March 31, 2005
(In thousands of dollars,

except per share
amounts)

Net income (loss), as previously stated $ (128,761)
Adjustments to site rental revenues 542
Adjustments to site rental costs of operations (643)
Adjustments to general and administrative expenses 1
Adjustments to depreciation expense 1,985
Adjustments to minority interests (71)